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Created in 1997 by the Atlantic Ocean, MotherKingdom spent the ten following years playing all over
the world to prove with their live shows that they are able to deliver efficient performances. Be it with
an electric or an acoustic set, MK gives it all.

Highlights:
- Opening for Deep Purple in a full house at Geneva Arena (10’000 people)
- Japan Tour for the release of “Silent Treatment”
- MTV Network (MTV CH/MTV DE/VIVA1/VIVAZ2) is regularly airing the band’s videos
- European Tour with Orchesta del Desierto (Kyuss, QOTSA, Hermano)
- French Tour for the release of “Sleeping Subway”
- O’Neill choosing Almost There as theme for 2009 promo movie

Discography

2009 « Silent Treatment » (Disque Office), CD 11 tracks

2004 « Sleeping Subway » (Ed. Trepan Records), CD 11 tracks
2001 « MakeMyDemo », EP 4 tracks

2000 « Paranowhere », EP 5 tracks
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2009 « JYM Mont-Blanc » by FLK Productions

2008 « O’'Neill Legends » by O’Neill & FLK Productions
2008 « JYM Skieur Libre » by FLK Productions

2008 « Ten » by Guido Perrini

2007 « Nissan Outdoor Games » by FLK Productions.
2007 « Une Nuit d’Hiver » by FLK Productions.

MotherKingdom
Beping Subway

2006 « Dessine Moi une Ligne» by Sébastien Dévrient. —
2005 « Adrenaline » by Swiss National TV. e
2005 « 24Heures Inline » by RiskAss Production. e i
2005 « Huck & Chuck » by Nicolas und Loris Falquet. [ / ) |
2005 « RolePlay» by UNGS Production.

2005 « Los Angeles X Games 2005 » by Kindalike.
2004 « Sampler Rock & Folk »

2004 « TopTrock 2004/1 »

2004 « Selection Fnac self-produced»

Videography

2009 « This is it! » by FLK Productions & Nicolas Falquet
2008 « Almost There » by FLK Productions & Nicolas Falquet 4
2004 « Broken » Pistoleros Productions & Guillaume Pin, Paris
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Jose Fernandez : Vocals

Jose started singing at the age of 8 with private lessons from 2004 to 2006
Was busy and started performing onstage with the Metal band Minkus (96 - 07)
Joined MotherKingdom in 2008 and began feeling comfortable and blossoming
in his role as the new frontman of the band during the Japan Tour.

Currently endorsed by Keetch Clothing

Eric Ferrari : Bass/Vocals

Founding member of the band back in 1997, Eric took private Lessons in Geneva
from 1999 to 2002. Beside playing the bass, he is MotherKingdom’s own sound
engineer, tracking and working behind all the sound aspect of the band. We owe
him the result of our current album Silent Treatment.

Currently endorsed by Keetch Clothing

Laurent David Clavel : Guitar/Vocals

Laurent started playing classical guitar at the age of 13 years old in Lausanne Music
School, before switching to electic with some private lessons. GIT Graduated from
Musicians Institute in Hollywood, CA in 1997, he worked around the LA circuit before
starting his own studio project DeepMetal Mechanic from 2000 to this day (3 CD’s)
Joined MK in 2001, 3 days before a show at the Cavern club in Liverpool, UK
Currently endorsed by Schecter Guitars, Everly Strings & Keetch Clothing

Philippe Gudemann : Drums/Samplers

Philippe started playing drums in the early 90’s most influenced by
rock, grunge and metal bands. Interested in playing energic fills and
powerfull blast he is a former member of Your Own Decay (Death
metal) After a decade of metal gigs in Europe and 3 albums he
decided to form an electro acoustic band called Vouipe : a mix of
progressive electronic pattern with a slightly taste of Jazz. In 2009,
still looking for new challenges and definitely interested in playing
more rock, he managed to join MotherKingdom and is now pretty
happy to grow as a musician with his 3 others MK fellows...
Currently endorsed by Keetch Clothing
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GIGSTORY :

04.09.2009
09.05.2009
08.05.2009
25.04.2009
10.04.2009
29.03.2009
28.03.2009
27.03.2009
26.03.2009
25.03.2009
24.03.2009
23.03.2009
22.03.2009
21.03.2009
20.03.2009
19.03.2009
11.03.2009
27.02.2009
04.10.2008
31.07.2008
21.06.2008
22.12.2007
12.05.2007
05.05.2007
23.03.2007
11.08.2006
18.07.2006
19.05.2006
19.03.2006
03.02.2006
31.05.2005
13.01.2005
03.11.2004
23.10.2004
22.10.2004
21.10.2004
20.10.2004
19.10.2004
16.10.2004
09.10.2004
08.10.2004
07.10.2004
06.10.2004
05.10.2004
17.09.2004
26.08.2004
25.08.2004
24.08.2004
23.08.2004
22.08.2004
21.08.2004
20.08.2004
19.08.2004
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Japon
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Japon
Japon
Japon
Japon
Japon
Japon
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Switzerland
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Switzerland
Netherlands
Netherlands
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St-Julien@Festival Guitare en Scene
Lausanne@Fnac Showcase
Geneve@Fnac-Balex Showcase
Geneve@ Fnac Rive Showcase
Vevey@Rocking Chair w/Evolve
Tokyo@Outbreak

Tokyo@Live Freak
Tokyo@Mission's
Tokyo@Kurawood
Tokyo@Outbreak

Tokyo@Live Freak

Tokyo@Club Voice
Tokyo@Crescendo
Tokyo@Babel
Tokyo@MatchVox
Tokyo@Mission's
Geneve@Usine PTR
Geneve@Traverses Musicales
Lausanne@10ans Grand V Rock
Bavois@Giron du Centre 08
Geneve@EuroFoot 2008
Lausanne@Les Docks
Geneva@Arena
Geneva@Garden Party
Thonex@Thoénex On the Rock's
Vaulion@Giron du Nord FVJC
Nyon@Paléo Festival w/B. Harper, Pixies
Ecublens@Balelec w/VegaStar, Watcha
Verbier@O’Neill Xtreme Verbier
Zurich@Dynamo Werk21
Vevey@ RockingChair w/KROKUS
Zurich@ Dynamo Werk21
Geneva@Vernier-Sur-Rock w/Pleymo
Lorient@Poco Loco

Rennes

Brest

Poitiers

Pau

Toulon

Angers@V & B

Chartres

Le Havre

Belfort

Saint Etienne

Troyes

Bern@Reitschule

MiUnchen@ Backstage Club
Berlin@Knaack

Hamburg @ Knust
Kéln@Underground

Lausanne @Colombestival
Amsterdam@Melkweg

Den Helder@Bliksem

Full list of live shows 97 — 09 available on www.MotherKingdom.com




